

AFBIFOI20180101

Qu 1. How may staff left under the recent VES?

Response to Qu 1. [152](#)

Qu 2. How many staff have left independently of the VES since 2015?

Response to Qu 2. [55](#)

Qu 3. I would like to know the total number of staff who have been recruited since the end of the VES.

Response to Qu 3. [45](#)

Qu 4. Could you let me know the breakdown by grade and whether they are permanent or on fixed term contracts.

Response to Qu 4.

Grade	Fixed Term	Permanent	Grand Total
Agricultural Economist		4	4
Assistant Scientific Officer		3	3
Chief Executive Officer		2	2
Deputy Principal		1	1
Executive Officer 2		1	1
Grade 5		2	2
Grade 6		1	1
Grade 7		1	1
Higher Scientific Officer	1	10	11
ITC Level 3		4	4
Principal		3	3
Principal Scientific Officer		5	5
Scientific Officer	1	1	2
Senior Scientific Officer	1	3	4
Staff Officer		1	1
Grand Total	3	42	45

Qu 5. Could you also tell me the number of recruitment competitions on going and the number expected to be filled from these.

Response to Qu 5. Competitions: 40

Posts: 57

NB: Figures for Qu5 above reflect the status as at 31 January 2018.